
ATTACHMENT_I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROC UREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Filled and U1l loaded on PPRA Website 1n Resoect of All

Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods

> NAI\,'IE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. OIL AND GAS DEVELOPME]NI

COMPANY LIIlIITED

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GoW: f!Q!!{!
> TITLE OF CONTRACT: OGDCL-SC[4-LB-SYS-DoC224690437-2023
> TENDER NUMBER: OGDCL-SCM-LB-SYS-Doc224690437-2023

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: PTOC ent of LaDtoD (08 Nos.u )

> TENDER VALUE: Rs. 2,560,000 exclusive of GST

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Rs 2,560,000 exclusive of GST

> ESTI[/]ATED COI/PLETION PERIOD: ls 98 days from issuance of Po.

> WHETHER THE PROCUREI\,4ENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES

> ADVERTISEI\.4ENT: (Negotiated Tendering)

(i) PPRA Website

(tD News Papers (Dawn and JhanG)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): 20-11.2023 AT '1130 HOURS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE: NATIONA

C\,tlt\\ L

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) NO

r>Q &,-B t2 12-.{ (

i



2

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD NONE (AVAILABLE FREE ON

OGDCL WEBSITE)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIVIENTS YES
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Z WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREIV]ENT WAS USED: . (TiCK ONE)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\,4ETHOD OF PROCURE|\,1ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EN4ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) NOT APP LICABLE

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: Procuremen t Committee

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\,IPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A I\,IETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING:

NOT APPLICABLE

> NUI\ilBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: Two

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: YES

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED: YES PROVIDED BY BIDDER



ATTACHMENT _ II
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
T5524742E.

To e Filled And U loaded on PPR A. Website In Res ect of A1l

Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Fiftv
Mitlion Ru es or More

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TC ALL
BIDDERS: Announced / Shared with bidder
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS: re
,- NAI\,4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: M/s ONYX

SUPPLIERS PRIVATE LII.TITED

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER lN EVALUATION REPORT-1st

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?): Procurement of

Laptop

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TII\4E, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) : NOT APPLICABLE.

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: YES

> DArE oF LPo: qg=lEL?9?!
(Attach a copy of PO)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE N,4/S ONYX SUPPLIERS PRIVATE LII\,IITED

PKR: 2.688.000 with GST



2

> ANY COIVPLAINTS RECEIVED: NO
(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCU[/ENTS :NO
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROI\,I QUALIFICATION CRITERIA: NO
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS; lF Any
(Give Brief Description) :NONE

lF.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.lllI


